 A real estate tax attorney’s opinion the Project is eligible for the abatement or exemption.   

(c) Insurance Reserves 

All Projects must capitalize insurance reserves in the development budget and fund ongoing 

annual insurance reserves from operations. 

The development budget must include a reserve in the amount of one-hundred and five 

percent (105%) of the estimated annual insurance expense in the first year of Project 

operations.   

The operating budget must have adequate annual cash flow to capitalize an annual 

insurance reserve sufficient to pay the Project’s insurance expense in the following year.